DATA SHEET
 Page 1 of
The enclosed information is believed to be correct, Information may change ‘without notice’ due to
product improvement.  Users should ensure that the product is suitable for their use.  E. & O. E.
Revision A
04/07/2003
Sales: 01206 751166 Technical:  01206 835555 Fax:  01206 7551188

73-2574 PIC12C509AJW 4MHz 1024b EPROM 41 6 - 8 DIL
* Full Technical Information for the PIC range is available on the Microchip CD-ROM *
Microchip CDROM – Rapid Order Code 73-2010
Christopher
OrderCode73-190073-256073-220073-256273-256473-256673-191573-256873-220273-257073-257273-2574
PIC12C5XX
8-Pin, 8-Bit CMOS Microcontrollers
Devices included in this Data Sheet:
• PIC12C508 • PIC12C508A • PIC12CE518
• PIC12C509 • PIC12C509A • PIC12CE519
• PIC12CR509A
Note: Throughout this data sheet PIC12C5XX
refers to the PIC12C508, PIC12C509,
PIC12C508A, PIC12C509A,
PIC12CR509A, PIC12CE518 and
PIC12CE519. PIC12CE5XX refers to
PIC12CE518 and PIC12CE519.
High-Performance RISC CPU:
• Only 33 single word instructions to learn
• All instructions are single cycle (1 µs) except for
program branches which are two-cycle
• Operating speed: DC - 4 MHz clock input
DC - 1 µs instruction cycle
• 12-bit wide instructions
• 8-bit wide data path
• Seven special function hardware registers
• Two-level deep hardware stack
• Direct, indirect and relative addressing modes for
data and instructions
• Internal 4 MHz RC oscillator with programmable
calibration
• In-circuit serial programming
Device
Memory
EPROM
Program
ROM
Program
RAM
Data
EEPROM
Data
PIC12C508 512 x 12 25
PIC12C508A 512 x 12 25
PIC12C509 1024 x 12 41
PIC12C509A 1024 x 12 41
PIC12CE518 512 x 12 25 16
PIC12CE519 1024 x 12 41 16
PIC12CR509A 1024 x 12 41
 1999 Microchip Technology Inc.